
 

       Website: https://mrcicds.org/ 

        Toll Free:  800-829-7110 

    Fax:  888-800-7336

Consumer Directed Community Supports (CDCS) and Consumer Support Grants (CSG) 

Office Hours:  Monday – Friday, 8 am – 4:30 pm         Mailing:  MRCI – CDS  P.O. Box 328, Mankato, MN 56002 

Leadership: 
Kyle Rueter – CDS Program Manager  
krueter@mymrci.org  507-386-5713 
 

Jaime Beck –Senior CDS Program Coordinator 
jbeck@mymrci.org   507-386-5681 
 

Intake Team:  
New Client Referrals:  CDSintake@mymrci.org 

Dan Tomhave – CDS Customer Experience Coordinator 
dtomhave@MyMRCI.org  507-386-5606 

 

Heather Jennings – CDS Intake Specialist 
hjennings@mymrci.org  507-386-5654  
 

Pamela Keele – CDS Intake Specialist 
pkeele@mymrci.org  507-386-5683 
 

Kayse Farah– CDS Intake Specialist 
afarah@mymrci.org   507-386-5707 
 

Shelby Jellum– CDS Intake Specialist 
sjellum@mymrci.org   507-386-5740 
 

Eric Boyce – CDS Intake Specialist 
eboyce@mymrci.org   507-386-5694 

 

Program Specialist Team: 
Joyce Anderson – CDS Program Coordinator 
janderson@mymrci.org   507-386-5677 

Gena Stiller – CDS Program Specialist  
gstiller@mymrci.org  507-386-5605 

Kaleena Wolf – CDS Program Specialist       
kwolf@mymrci.org  507-386-5695 
 

Zainab Isse – CDS Program Specialist            
zisse@mymrci.org  507-386-5725 
 

Farhia Ali – CDS Program Specialist       

fali@mymrci.org   507-386-5732 
 

Jamie Bergstrom – CDS Program Specialist 
jbergstrom@mymrci.org  507-386-5738 
 

Traci Windschitl – CDS Program Specialist 
twindschitl@mymrci.org   507-386-5649 
 

 
 
 

Program Specialist Team:  
Melissa Danks – CDS Program Coordinator  
mdanks@mymrci.org  507-386-6497  
 

Joel Jacobs – CDS Program Specialist       
jjacobs@mymrci.org  507-386-5714 
 

Brianna Bruns – CDS Program Specialist   
bbruns@mymrci.org  507-386-5691  
 

Julie Weiers – CDS Program Specialist 
jweiers@mymrci.org  507-386-5663 
 

Jade Klitzke – CDS Program Specialist 
jklitzke@mymrci.org  507-386-5696 
 

Sophie Persaud – CDS Program Specialist    
spersaud@mymrci.org  507-386-5604 
 

Katie Morrow – CDS Program Specialist 

kmorrow@mymrci.org   507-386-5742 
 

Program Specialist Team:  
Kayla Hines – CDS Program Coordinator 
khines@mymrci.org  507-386-5680 
 

Denise Thordson – CDS Program Specialist 
dthordson@mymrci.org  507-386-5661  
                

Barb Scearcy – CDS Program Specialist          
bscearcy@mymrci.org  507-386-5727 
 

Priscila Wilcox – CDS Program Specialist 
pwilcox@mymrci.org   952-649-6943 
 

Kyla Leasure – CDS Program Specialist 
kleasure@mymrci.org  507-386-5721 
 

Asli Sharif – CDS Program Specialist 
asharif@mymrci.org  507-386-5739 
 

Nya Khon – CDS Program Specialist 
nkhon@mymrci.org   
 

Specialized Teams: 
Anna Cornelius – CDS Training Coordinator  
acornelius@mymrci.org  952-649-6918 

Hannah Richardson – CDS Training Program Specialist 
hrichardson@mymrci.org  507-386-6484 

Levi Janssen – Continuous Improvement Coordinator  
ljanssen@mymrci.org  507-386-5618 
 

Nicole Jaeger – Continuous Improvement Specialist  
njaeger@MyMRCI.org  507-386-6486 
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